Ordinance Number 89 A

An ordinance confirming special assessment Roll number 64 of the City of Warrenton, and declaring an emergency.

89a

WHEREAS; the improvement of Sixth street and Cedar street commencing at the intersection of sixth street with Main street thence running West along the center of Sixth street to its intersection with the West line of Cedar street; thence turning and running North along the center line of Cedar street to its intersection with fourth street, in the City of Warrenton, Oregon, has been completed by R.D.Kelson and R.E.Wells, co-partners, contractor's, under their contract with the City of Warrenton, and WHEREAS, said improvement has been duly accepted by the Commission of the City of Warrenton, and a statement of the entire cost of the same, together with a description of the property benefited thereby, and the names of the owners, or repited owners thereof, as described in the report of the committee on estimates, as adopted by the Commission, and all of the costs and expenses as provided by the charter of the City of Warrenton, has been duly included in an assessment duly filed and a hearing thereon has been duly held as provided by law.and said assessment roll which is assessment roll number 64 of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, has been duly equalized and passed upon and determined and adjusted by the said commission,

Now therefore,

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Section 1:- That Assessment Roll number 64 made for the purpose of defraying the costs and expenses of improving Sixth street and Cedar street, commencing at the intersection of Sixth street with Main street, thence running west along the center of Sixth street to its intersection with the west line of Cedar street; thence turning and running North along the center of Cedar street to its intersection with fourth street in the City of

33 34

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Warrenton, Oregon, as made and filed, determined and passed upon by
the Commission of the City of Warrenton, and the Board of estimates,
and duly equalized, and now on file and marked "Special Assessment
Roll number 64", be and the same is hereby confirmed and approved,
and the same is made payable on or before the <u>4</u> day of <u>Marcu</u>

,1925.

6

7

8

9

10

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Section 2;- That after the passage and approval of this ordinance byethe Mayor of the City of Warrenton, the said assessment Roll number 64 shall be spread upon the docket of city liens of the City of Warrenton, and collected as provided by law.

Section 3; - Inasmuch as the objects to be obtained by this 11 ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of 12 Warrenton and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this 13 ordinance take effect as soon as possible, so that the credit of 14 the city of Warrenton may be maintained, and so that the health, 15 peace and safety of the people of the city of Warrenton may be 16 preserved an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this 17 section therefore shall take effect when approved by the 18 affirmative vote of all the members of the Commission of the City 19 of Warrenton and this ordinance shall then be in full force and 20 effect and operative immediately upon its passage and approval 21 by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton. 22

Passed by the Commission of the city of Warrenton, this <u>3</u>d day of February, 1925.

Approved by the Mayor this <u>Se</u> day of February 1925.

5 Mugers

Mayor of the city of Warrenton, Oregon.

Attest:inkell

Auditor and Police Judge.